

Jaws Watersports, The Square, Dunfanaghy, Donegal, F92DH22.

Tel: 0861735109

Email: <u>jawswatersports@gmail.com</u>

## **Participation Liability:**

By booking ANY water activity with Jaws Watersports, and participating in any water activity, you agree and accept the terms of the following participation liability:

- I accept that the activity of ANY water activity AND/OR land-based activity offered by Jaws
  Watersports carries with it a degree of risk both to people and property, even if enjoyed
  under proper supervision by qualified instructors.
- I accept that I participate at my own risk and I confirm that I have my own insurance to cover
  any such injury, loss or damage or have chosen not to take out such insurance even though I
  understand that this is my responsibility. Jaws Watersports will not be held responsible for
  accidents/ injury/ death unless caused by their negligence.
- All course members must make us aware of any medical conditions or any other needs that
  may affect their or others' safety while participating via email before the scheduled surf
  lesson and accept Jaws Watersports do not accept any responsibility for any conditions not
  disclosed. No-one should participate in any water activity if they are suffering from a heart
  condition of if they are pregnant.
- I will not be permitted to consume alcohol or drugs prior to or during the surf lessons. Staff reserve the right to refuse participation to anyone considered to be under the influence of alcohol or drugs.
- I agree to allow Jaws Watersports to use photographs, of the surf lessons, taken by them or any nominated third party, for their promotional purposes.
- I agree to abide by all instructions and decisions that Jaws Watersports and it's instructors make in order to secure the safety and comfort of all participants.
- Jaws Watersports does not seek to limit or exclude any liability for personal injury or loss of life which may occur as a result of its own negligence or that of its employees.
- Jaws Watersports assumes no liability in respect of any personal injury, loss, damage, consequential loss or third party claims which occur through no fault of its own and/or its employees
- Jaws Watersports does not accept responsibility for items lost. It is recommended that valuables such as jewellery, watches, electronic devices, mobile phones, money or cards etc are not brought on the outing

I agree and consent that ticking the box regarding the participation liability form during the booking process and the payment is an agreement and acknowledgment that I have read and agreed to the above conditions. Parent / guardian must consent and acknowledge on behalf of someone under 18 by also ticking the box.